City-related agency. All departments of the City, as well as any authorities and 

quasi-public corporations that receive appropriations from the City, such as the 

Somerville Redevelopment Authority. 

d. Contract. A signed, written agreement in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars 

($25,000) for goods or services to which the City or a City-related agency is a party, 

regardless of whether the agreement was required to be competitively procured under 

Massachusetts procurement law.   

e. Contribution. A donation of money or of in-kind goods and services as further